NO	40000	043	380
-	• •		

200033561912

05/04/04--01002--005 **87.50

DIVISION OF CURFERATION

04 MAY -3 FH 4 22

04 MAY -3 PH 4:27

RECEIVED

TALL

(Requestor's Name)
9856 Whitfield Ct
<u>Actsonville</u> (Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone # 904) 783- 944, PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(City/Statë/Zip/Phone # 904) 783 -
Victory Love Center, Inc. (Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Office Use Only
0. White 5/3/04

Transmittal Letter

May 3, 2004

Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32214

SUBJECT: Victory Love Center, Inc. (Proposed Corporate Name - Must Include Suffix)

Enclosed please find an original and (1) one copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

. - - -

D\$\$87.50Filing Fee,Certificate Copy& Certificate

FROM: <u>Moses Mason III</u> Name (printed or typed) 5350 Arlington Expressway Address Apt. # 3803

> Jacksonville. Florida 32211 City, State & Zip

(904) ·, 725–5617 Daytime Telephone Number

Note: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLES I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

04 MAY -3 PM 4: 27

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA

Victory Love Center, Inc.

ARTICLES II PRINCIPLE OFFICE

The principle place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

5350 Arlington Expressway Apt # 3803 Jacksonville, Florida 32211 Jacksonville, Florida 3222

Article III Purpose

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

To operate exclusively for Religion, Charity, Educational and Distinct Ecclesiastical purposes within the meaning of Section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986.

To conduct Religious and Educational Activities - To organize, and develop a multidisciplinary center to conduct classes. A. The purpose for which this organization is organized are exclusively religious, charitable,

A. The purpose for which this organization is organized are exclusively religious, charitable, scientific, literacy and educational within the meaning of section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 or the corresponding provision of any future United States Internal Revenue law.

B. Notwithstanding any other provisions of these articles, this organization shall not carry on any activities not permitted to be carried on by an organization exempt from Federal income tax under section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 of the corresponding provision of any future United States Internal Revenue law.

C. Upon the dissolution of the organization, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, or corresponding section of any future Federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the Federal, state, or local government for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of by a court of competent jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the organization is then located, exclusively for such purposes.

ARTICLES IV MANNER OF ELECTION

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed

- 1. Board vacancies will be advertised and posted on the Church Bulletins Offices of Religious Organizations and Religious Educational Facilities, in the office of Children and Family Services and like agencies.
- 2. Résumé's of interested candidates will be required.
- 3. Selections will be made from résumé's.
- 4. The existing Board Members will vote from the selective names.
- 5. The Selected candidates will be notified by a written letter from the President of the Board.

ARTICLES V_INITIAL DIRECTORS / OFFICERS The names and address – Title of the Directors / Officers:

President

Moses Mason III 5350 Arlington Expressway Apt. # 3803 Jacksonville, Florida 32211

Vice-President

Diedra Mason 5350 Arlington_Expressway Apt. #3803 Sectedary/Treasurer Curfis A. Beckks 1575 Nammock Bay Court Onamige Part, Herida 32003

ARTICLES VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT & STREETADDRESS The <u>name and Florida street address</u> of the registered agent is:

Moses Mason III 5350 Arlington Expressway Apt.# 3803 Jacksonville, Florida 32211

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA

04 HAY -3 PM 4:27

ARTICLES VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Naomi Tookes 9856 Whitfield Court Jacksonville, Florida 32221

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Signature / Registered Agent

Date

Signature /

Date